

# Pressure Mat

### What is it?

On detection of pressure exerted on the mat, an alarm output will be provided in two forms. This can be hard wired into the home equipment or wireless when used in conjunction with a Universal Sensor.

The type of alarm call raised is dependent on how the equipment is configured.

The Pressure Mat is compatible with Lifeline home units and other Tunstall telecare enabled systems.

# Why is it needed?

The Pressure Mat can be used in the following ways:

- Inactivity discreetly monitors a user's movements, eg placed under carpets and raises an alarm if no activity has been detected.
- Activity monitors for activity as part of the intruder functionality available on Tunstall home units.

### Who is it for?

The Pressure Mat is for people:

- who live in a property at risk from intrusion
- who require inactivity monitoring, such as those at risk of falling

# Features and Benefits

- **Discreet installation** with minimum visual impact
- Dual use inactivity/intruder monitoring providing two types of monitoring with one device
- Wireless operation the Universal Sensor can be used to provide wireless radio messages

# Why Tunstall?

We focus on using the latest digital and mobile technology to enable people to feel safe, secure and independent, giving them the freedom to live the life they choose. Our products combine secure digital connectivity and mobile platforms.

# We help you provide...

- Intelligent, unobtrusive, person centred care.
- Personalised, proactive and predictive services to improve quality of life.
- Integrated health, housing and social care.

#### For more information please visit: tunstall.co.uk

# Specification

### **Technical**

**Dimensions:** 700 x 400 x 10mm (WxHxD) normally open

Weight: 450g

#### Standards

**Design, Manufacture, Installation and Service:** ISO9001:2000

Part Number: Pressure Mat

Universal Sensor

GS140 61005/30

Tunstall Healthcare (UK) Ltd is a member of the Tunstall Group. Contact us on: **t: 01977 661234 | e: enquiries@tunstall.com | w: tunstall.co.uk | @TunstallHealth** 

Our policy of continual development means that product specifications and appearance may change without notice. Tunstall does not accept any responsibility for any errors and omissions contained within this document. © 2021 Tunstall Group Ltd.

